
RESOLUTION NO. 18-44

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE NOVEMBER 6, 2018 GENERAL
ELECTION FOR THE CITY OF OREGON CITY

WHEREAS, Chapter VI, Section 27 of the Oregon City Charter requires election results
to be made a matter of record in the proceedings of the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, the election results from the November 6, 2018 General Election have been
certified by the Office of the Clackamas County Clerk Elections Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, OREGON CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.
hereby made a part of the record of proceedings of the City Commission.

Section 2.

The certified election results attached incorporated herein as “Exhibit A” and are

This resolution is effective immediately upon adoption by the City Commission.

Approved and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Conuryssioh held on the 5th day
of December 2018.

DAN HOLLADAY, Mayor

Attested to this 5th day of December 2018: Approved asjo legal sufficiency:

1A
Kattie Riggs, City order City Attorney

Resolution No. /6^7
Effective Date: ~Dvi S
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Canvass Results Official resultsClackamas County, Oregon
Registered Voters

203764 of 238244 = 70.69 %
Official Tally November 6, 2018 General Election

11/6/2018
Page 121 of 216

Precincts Reporting

120 of 120 = 100.00 %

Run Time 9:21 AM
Run Date 11/21/2018

City of Oregon City, Mayor - Vote for one
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001 333 1054 1232 2619 595 0 20 3234 3234 4644 69.64 %

002 306 911 1019 2236 549 1 22 2808 2808 4320 65.00 %

003 221 560 770 1551 384 0 21 1956 1956 2956 66.17 %

004 3 10 19 32 45 82.22 %5 0 0 37 37
005 370 809 1350 2529 772 3 31 3335 3335 5421 61.52 %

006 259 714 1082 2055 474 0 14 2543 2543 3408 74.62%

007 302 554 1031 1887 511 0 17 2415 2415 3597 67.14 %

010 1 11 5 17 6 0 0 23 23 26 88.46 %

Totals 1795 4623 6508 12926 3296 24417 66.97 %4 125 16351 16351

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
SHERRY HALL. COUNTY CLERK

ZY:



Canvass Results Official resultsClackamas County, Oregon
Registered Voters

203764 of 288244 = 70.69 %
Official Tally November 6, 2018 General Election

11/6/2018
Page 122 of 216

Precincts Reporting

120 of 120 = 100.00 %

Run Time
Run Date

9:21 AM
11/21/2018

City of Oregon City, Commissioner, Position 1- Vote for one
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001 1728 1022 2750 474 0 10 3234 3234 4644 69.64 %

002 1304 1005 2309 493 5 2808 2808 4320 65.00 %1

003 929 725 1654 295 0 7 1956 1956 2956 66.17 %

004 9 21 30 7 0 0 37 37 45 82.22 %
005 1439 1187 2626 697 0 12 3335 3335 5421 61.52 %

006 1259 905 2164 373 0 6 2543 2543 3408 74.62 %

007 1066 896 1962 443 0 10 2415 2415 3597 67.14 %

010 12 8 20 3 0 0 23 23 26 88.46 %

Totals 7746 5769 13515 2785 16351 16351 24417 66.97 %1 50

/ERTIFIED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
CHERRY HALL, COUNTY CLERK



Canvass Results Official resultsClackamas County, Oregon
Registered Voters

203764 of 288244 = 70.69 %
Official Tally November 6, 2018 General Election

11/6/2018
Page 123 of 216

Precincts Reporting

120 of 120 = 100.00 %

Run Time
Run Date

9:21 AM
11/21/2018

City of Oregon City, Commissioner, Position 4 - Vote for one
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001 1349 1026 2375 845 1 13 3234 3234 4644 69.64 %

002 1188 937 2125 676 0 28087 2808 4320 65.00 %

003 727 746 1473 470 0 13 1956 1956 2956 66.17 %

004 12 14 26 11 0 0 37 37 45 82.22 %
005 1359 1065 2424 904 0 7 3335 3335 5421 61.52 %

006 1142 797 1939 595 1 8 2543 2543 3408 74.62 %

007 985 788 1773 634 0 8 2415 2415 3597 67.14 %

010 7 18 011 5 0 23 23 26 88.46 %

Totals 6769 5384 12153 4140 2 56 16351 16351 24417 66,97 %

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE ORIGINA
CHERRY HALL, COUNTY CLERK



Canvass Results Official resultsClackamas County, Oregon
Registered Voters

203764 of 288244 = 70.69 %
Official Tally November 6, 2018 General Election

11/6/2018
Page 199 of 216

Run Time Precincts Reporting

120 of 120 = 100 00 %

9:21 AM
Run Date 11/21/2018

3-539 City of Oregon City
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001 2250 670 2920 314 0 0 3234 3234 4544 69.64 %
002 1978 560 2538 270 0 0 2808 2808 65.00 %4320
003 1335 444 1779 177 0 0 1956 1956 2956 66.17 %

004 30 344 3 0 0 37 37 82.22 %45
005 2384 631 3015 320 0 0 3335 3335 5421 61.52 %

006 1858 478 2336 207 0 0 2543 2543 3408 74.62 %

007 1736 439 2175 240 0 0 2415 2415 3597 67.14 %
010 16 01 23 0 ::: '0 23 23 26 88.46 %

Totals 11587 3233 14820 1531 0 0 16351 16351 24417 66.97 %

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
SHERRY HALL, COUNTY CLERK

3Y: A
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